
VLB ARRAY MEMO No. 357

NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONOMY OBSERVATORY 

Charlottesville, Virginia

June 28, 1984

TO: VIBA Project Members

FROM: Carolyn Williams 

SUBJECT: VLBA Meeting Schedules

Attached are two lists of the VLBA telephone meetings for 
the second half of 1984: one arranged by working group, the 
other chronologically. As before, participants at any of the 
NRAO sites should call directly, all others may call collect.

Also attached is an updated list of working group members.



MTSK84 27-Jun-84

VLB A Working Groups Meetings

Working Group Date Time 
EDT (EST)

Telephone
(203)

Loc Nodera

Antenna Tue 10-Jul-84 1530-1630 797-8087 6 Horne
Antenna Tue 07-Aug-84 1530-1630 797-8087 6 Horne
Antenna Tue 04-Sepi-84 1530-1630 797-8087 6 Horne
Antenna Tue 09-Oct-84 1530-1630 797-8087 6 Horne
Antenna Tue 06-Nov-84 1530-1630 797-8087 6 Horne
Antenna Tue 04-Dec-84 1530-1630 797-8087 6 Horne

Computer Tue 24-Jul-84 1530-1700 797-8087 8 Walker
Computer Tue 21-Aug-84 1530-1700 797-8087 8 Walker
Computer Tue 23-Oct-84 1530-1700 797-8087 8 Walker
Computer Tue 20-NOV-84 1530-1700 797-8087 8 Walker
Computer Tue 18-Dec-84 1530-1700 797-8087 8 Walker

Coordinating Fri 06-Jul-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 13-Jul-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 20-JU1-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 27-J ul-84 1530-1630 *797-0918* 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 03-Aug-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 10-Aug-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 17-Aug-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 24-Aug-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 31-Aug-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 07-Sep-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 14-Sep-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 21-Sep-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 2 8-Sep-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 05-Oct-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 12-Oct-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 19-Oct-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 26-Oct-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 02-NOV-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 09-Nov-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 16-NOV-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 30-NOV-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 07-Dec-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 14-Dec-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 28-Dec-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum

Cor r el at or Wed 18-JU1-84 1400-1500 797-8087 8 Ewing
Ewing
Ewing

Correlator Wed 15-Aug-84 1400-1500 797-8087 8
Cor r el ator Wed 12-Sep-84 1400-1500 797-8087 8
Correlator Wed 17-Oct-84 1400-1500 797-8087 8 Ewing
Cor r el ator Wed 14-Nov-84 1400-1500 797-8087 8 Ewing

EwingCorrelator Wed 12-Dec-84 1400-1500 797-8087 8



Data Processing Tue 17*-Jul-84
Data Processing Tue 14--Aug-84
Data Processing Tue 11--Sep-84
Data Processing Tue 16--Oct-84
Data Processing Tue 13--Nov-84
Data Processing Tue 11--Dec-84

Data Recording Wed 18--jul-84
Data Recording Wed 15--Aug-84
Data Recording Wed 12--Sep-84
Data Recording Wed 17--Oct-84
Data Recording Wed 14--Nov-84
Data Recording Wed 12--Dec-84

Electronics Thu 12-- J ul—84
Electronics Thu 09--Aug-84
Electronics Thu 06--Sep-84
Electronics Thu 11--Oct-84
Electronics Thu 08--Nov-84
Electronics Thu 06--Dec-84

Monitor/Control Mon 09--Jul-84
Monitor/Control Mon 13--Aug-84
Monitor/Control Mon 10--Sep-84
Monitor/Control Mon 15--Oct-84
Monitor/Control Mon 12--Nov-84
Monitor/Control Mon 10--Dec-84

Operations Wed 08--Aug-84
Operations Wed 10--Oct-84
Operations Wed 05--Dec-84

Site Wed 25--Jul-84
Site Wed 22--Aug-84
Site Wed 19--Sep-84
Site Wed 24--Oct-84
Site Wed 21--Nov-84
Site Wed 19-•Dec-84

1530-1700 797-9065 4 Cotton
1530-1700 797-9065 4 Cotton
1530-1700 797-9065 4 Cotton
1530-1700 797-9065 4 Cotton
1530-1700 797-9065 4 Cotton
1530-1700 797-9065 4 Cotton

1600-1700 797-8434 7 Rogers
1600-1700 797-8434 7 Rogers
1600-1700 797-8434 7 Rogers
1600-1700 797-8434 7 Rogers
1600-1700 797-8434 7 Roger s
1600-1700 797-8434 7 Rogers

1330-1500 797-80 87 7 Thompson
1330-1500 797-8087 7 Thompson
1330-1500 797-8087 7 Thompson
1330-1500 797-8087 7 Thompson
1330-1500 797-8087 7 Thompson
1330-1500 797-8087 7 Thompson

1530-1630 797-9971 5 Clark
1530-1630 797-9971 5 Clark
1530-1630 797-9971 5 Clark
1530-1630 797-9971 5 Clark
1530-1630 797-9971 5 Clark
1530-1630 797-9971 5 Clark

1530-1630 797-843 4 7 Bignell
1530-1630 797-8434 7 Bignell
1530-1630 797-8434 7 Bignell

1530-1630 797-8434 10 Peery
1530-1630 797-8434 10 Peery
1530-1630 797-8434 10 Peery
1530-1630 797-8434 10 Peery
1530-1630 797-8434 10 Peery
1530-1630 797-8434 10 Peery
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VLBA Working Groups Meetings

Working Group Date Time 
EDT (EST)

Telephone
(203)

Loc Moderator

Coor dinating Fri 06-Jul-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum

Monitor/Contr ol Mon 09-Jul-84 1530-1630 797-9971 5 Clark

Antenna Tue 10-Jul-84 1530-1630 797-8087 6 Horne

Electronics Thu 12-Jul-84 1330-1500 797-8087 7 Thompson

Coordinating Fri 13-J ul-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum

Data Processing Tue 17-Jul-84 1530-1700 797-9065 4 Cotton
Correlator Wed 18-Jul-84 1400-1500 797-8087 8 Ewing

Data Recording Wed 18-Jul-84 1600-1700 797-8434 7 Rogers

Coordinating Fri 20-Jul-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum

Computer Tue 24-JU1-84 1530-1700 797-8087 8 Walker

Site Wed 25-JU1-84 1530-1630 797-8434 10 Peery

Coordinating Fri 27-Jul-84 1530-1630 *797-0918* 6 Hvatum

Coordinating Fri 03-Aug-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum

Antenna Tue 07-Aug-84 1530-1630 797-8087 6 Horne

Operations
Electronics

Wed 08-Aug-84 1530-1630 797-8434 7 Bignell

Thu 09-Aug-84 1330-1500 797-8087 7 Thompson

Coor di nating Fri 10-Aug-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum

Monitor/Control Mon 13-Aug-84 1530-1630 797-9971 5 Clark

Data Processing Tue 14-Aug-84 1530-1700 797-9065 4 Cotton

Correlator Wed 15-Aug-84 1400-1500 797-8087 8 Ewing
Data Recording Wed 15-Aug-84 1600-1700 797-8434 7 Rogers

Coordinating Fri 17-Aug-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum

Computer Tue 21-Aug-84 1530-1700 797-8087 8 Walker

Site Wed 22-Aug-84 1530-1630 797-8434 10 Peery

Coordinating Fri 24-Aug-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum

Coordinating Fri 31-Aug-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum

Antenna Tue 04-Sep-84 1530-1630 797-8087 6 Horne

Electronics Thu 06-Sep-84 1330-1500 797-8087 7 Thompson

Coordinating Fri 07-Sep-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Monitor/Contr ol Mon 10-Sep-84 1530-1630 797-9971 5 Cl ark

Data Processing Tue ll-Sep-84 1530-1700 797-9065 4 Cotton
Correlator Wed 12-Sep-84 1400-1500 797-8087 8 Ewing
Data Recording Wed 12-Sep-84 1600-1700 797-8434 7 Rogers

Coordinating Fri 14-Sep-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Site Wed 19-Sep-84 1530-1630 797-8434 10 Peery
Coordinating Fri 21-Sep-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
Coordinating Fri 28-Sep-84 1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum



Coordinating Fri OS-Oct-84
Antenna Tue Q9-Oct-84
Operations Wed lO-Oct-84
Electronics Thu ll-Oct-84
Coordinating Fri 12-Oct-84
Monitor/Control Mon 15-Oct-84
Data Processing Tue 16-Oct-84
Correlator Wed 17-Oct-84
Data Recording Wed 17-Oct-84
Coordinating Fri 19-Oct-84
Computer Tue 23-Oct-84
Site Wed 24-Oct-84
Coordinating Fri 26-Oct-84

Coordinating Fri 02-NOV-84
Antenna Tue 06-Nov-84
Electronics Thu 08-NOV-84
Coordinating Fri 09-Nov-84
Monitor/Control Mon 12-NOV-84
Data Processing Tue 13-Nov-84
Correlator Wed 14-NOV-84
Data Recording Wed 14-Nov-84
Coordinating Fri 16-NOV-84
Computer Tue 20-Nov-84
Site Wed 21-NOV-84
Coordinating Fri 30-Nov-84

Antenna Tue 04-Dec-84
Operations Wed 05-Dec-84
Electronics Thu 06-Dec-84
Coordinating Fri 07-Dec-84
Monitor/Control Mon 10-Dec-84
Data Processing Tue ll-Dec-84
Correlator Wed 12-Dec-84
Data Recording Wed 12-Dec-84
Coordinating Fri 14-Dec-84
Computer Tue 18-Dec-84
Site Wed 19-Dec-84
Coordinating Fri 28-Dec-84

1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
1530-1630 797-8087 6 Hor ne
1530-1630 797-8434 7 Bignell
1330-1500 797-8087 7 Thompson
1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
1530-1630 797-9971 5 Clark
1530-1700 797-9065 4 Cotton
1400-1500 797-8087 8 Ewing
1600-1700 797-8434 7 Rogers
1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
1530-1700 7 97-80 87 8 Walker
1530-1630 797-8434 10 Peery
1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum

1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
1530-1630 797-80 87 6 Horne
1330-1500 797-8087 7 Thompson
1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
1530-1630 797-9971 5 Clark
1530-1700 797-9065 4 Cotton
1400-1500 797-8087 8 Ewing
1600-1700 797-8434 7 Rogers
1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
1530-1700 797-80 87 8 Walker
1530-1630 797-8434 10 Peery
1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum

1530-1630 797-8087 6 Horne
1530-1630 797-8434 7 Bignell
1330-1500 797-8087 7 Thompson
1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
1530-1630 797-9971 5 Clark
1530-1700 797-9065 4 Cotton
1400-1500 797-8087 8 Ewing
1600-1700 797-8434 7 Rogers
1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum
1530-1700 797-80 87 8 Walker
1530-1630 797-8434 10 Peery
1530-1630 797-8441 6 Hvatum



VLBA WORKING GROUPS
REV: 840625

SITE DATA RECORDING

B. Peery (Chairman) A. Rogers (Chairman)
J. Benson R. Cappallo
A. Bridle B. a  ark
B. Brundage R. Escoffier
B. Cotton M. Ewing
P. Crane H. Hinteregger
D. Hogg B. Rayhrer
D. Jones A. Yen
K. Kellermann
R. L. Mutel MONITOR.AND ...CONTROL
A. Readhead
P. Schw ab B. Clark (Chairman)
C. Wade M. Balister
C. Walker R. Burns
D. Webb J. Campbell

L. D*Addario
ANTENNA G. Hunt

P. Napier
B. Horne (Chairman) T. Pearson
0. Heine A. Rogers
L. King K. Sowinski
P. Napier C. Walker
B. Peery D. Weber
L. Temple S. Weinreb

ELECTRONICS .CORRELATOR

D. Thompson (Chairman) M. Ewing (Chairman)
M. Balister J . Benson
R. Bradley W. Cannon
B. Brundage B. Clark
J. Campbell L. D1Addario
L. D'Addario R. Escoffier
H. Dill D. Fort
A. Moffet R. Lacasse
P. Napier J. Peterson
R. Norrod B. Rayhrer
A. Rogers A. Rogers
S. Weinreb D. Rogstad

J. Romney
T. Sel ing
A. Whitney



VISA WORKING GROUPS
REV s 840625

DATA PROCESSING JQPERAIIQNS

B. Cotton (Chairman) C. Bignell (Chairman)
J. Benson J. Benson
R. Burns J. Campbell
T. Cornwell B. Cotton
G. Pickling P. Crews
E. Fomal ont M. Gordon
E. Greisen P. Hicks
K. Hilldrup R. Hjellming
L. Nolnar G« Hunt
J. Romney A. Moffet
G. van Moorsel P. Napier
C. Walker F. Owen
D. Wells T. Pearson

M. Price
..COMPUTER COORDINATION J. Romney

M. Schneps
C. Walker (Chairman) B. Vernon
J. Benson C. Walker
R. Burns
B. Clark SYSTEMS ENGINEERING
B. Cotton
L. D1Addario L. D*Addario (Chairman)
R. Ekers D. Thompson
M. Ewing
E. Fomalont
G. Hunt
T. Pearson
N. Reid
D. Rogstad
J. Romney
D. Shaffer
D. Wells
A. Whitney



VLBA WORKING GROUPS
REV: 840625
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SCIENTIFIC

K. Kellermann (Chairman)
D. Backer
J. Broderick
B. Burke
B. Carter
B. Clark 
T. Clark 
M. Cohen 
R. Ekers
E. Fomalont
D. Jones
K. Johnston 
T. Legg 
R. Linfield
A. Moffet 
J. Moran
A. Readhead 
M. Reid 
J. Romney
E. Seaquist 
D. Shaffer 
I. Shapiro
G. Swenson
C. Walker 
S. Weinreb 
P. Wilkinson

COORDINATING

H. Hvatum (Chairman)
M. Balister
C. Bignell 
R. Burns 
B. Clark 
B. Cotton
L. D1Addario 
M. Ewing 
B. Horne 
K. Kellermann 
P. Napier
B. Peery
B. Porter 
A. Readhead 
A. Rogers
D. Thompson
C. Walker 
S. Weinreb


